CITY OF KELOWNA

Bylaw No. 12768

Amendment No. 40 to Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 10475

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts that the Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 10475 be amended as follows:

- 1. THAT **Schedule 'A'**, Short-Term Rental Accommodation Business Licence and Regulation Bylaw No. 11720 Table, be amended by deleting "Marking without Licence No. or sleeping unity count" and replacing with "Marketing without licence number, approved sleeping unit count, and parking availability".
- 2. This bylaw may be cited as "Bylaw No. 12768, being Amendment No. 40 to Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 10475".
- 3. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect and is binding on all persons as and from the date of adoption.

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this 17th day of March 2025.

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this

Mayor

City Clerk